•	Documentary Assessment
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified)	— ·•
Toy, 03-01) (AIR No. 0651-0027 (sep.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
Teb rottings → → ▼ 10270	1407 Onice: Please record the attached prightal documents or copy thereof.
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tracemark	Oliner Fleshed 1990 of
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Marian Jozof Walter Slezak  9-30-0	5
1000000000000000000000000000000000000	Manie: Decinote in the control of th
	Internal Address:
	75.s
Additional names(s) of conveying party(lee)	
3 Nature of conveyance:	40
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1954 Technology Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	canada
Other	City: Peterborough, Onturio State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 30, 2003
It this document is being med roderner with a new approx	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<b>1</b>	
07/2003 DEMMANU1 00000095 10675331	
C. 8041 40.00 0P	
	}
Additional numbers	attached? Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and petents involved:
Name: R. Burns Israelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower	8. Deposit account number:
60 Rest South Temple	23-3178
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	1 (Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
R Burns Israelseu	Bun Sed. 30, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
MAT degree and 70 he recent	ver sheat, attachments, and document:
Mail Stop Assig	germent Recordation Services

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARIAN JOZEF WALTER SLEZAK, whose full post office address is Brandslootpad 2, Rijsbergen, 4891 CW, The Netherlands, is the sole inventor of an invention entitled

POWER MANAGEMENT MECHANISM FOR LOOP POWERED
TIME OF FLIGHT AND LEVEL MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS

as fully set forth and described in an application for Canadian Letters Patent filed in the Canadian Patent Office on September 30, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 1954 Technology Drive, P.O. Box 4225, Peterborough, Ontario, K9J 7B1, Canada, has acquired from the said MARIAN JOZEF WALTER SLEZAK the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to him in hand paid, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said MARIAN JOZEF WALTER SLEZAK hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in Canada, the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may hence forth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by another convention, including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty, relating to the protection of the inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from him;

agrees for himself, his heirs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and vest title thereto in SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

MARIAN JOZEF WALTER SLEZAK hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said

- 3 -

SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted. MARIAN JOZEF WALTER SLEZAK hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS NEEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment this x fifth day of x december, 2002, at BREDA

C.W.P. Schoenmakers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment this <u>fifth</u> day of <u>december</u>, 2002, at PETERBORDUGH, ON, CANADA

Witness

Witness

RECORDED: 09/30/2003

(Corporate Seal)

Corporate Officer, Siemens Milltronics

Process Instruments Inc.

Title: VICE PRESIDENT, TECHNOLOGY

Name: STEVEN WOODWARD